The City Manager be, and she is hereby, authorized to execute an 
engagement letter and any related documents with Tucker Ellis LLP to serve as counsel to the City 
of Cleveland Heights in connection with the Cedar-Lee-Meadowbrook project.  Compensation for 
the services detailed herein shall not exceed One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars 
($120,000.00).  All agreements hereunder shall be approved as to form and subject to the final 
approval of the Director of Law. 

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing the 
title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one newspaper of general